City of Crossville Crossvll, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0287, Version: 1

Approval of Close-Out Change Order for Resurfacing of Asphalt Trails at Centennial Park

SUMMARY: This project was bid out as a unit price contract with estimated quantities. A final close-
out change order is required to balance the quantities in the contract with the actual quantities
installed. The attached change order has a net decrease of $3,437.50.

Staff recommends the approval of the change order.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the attached close-out change order with a deductive
amount $3,437.50.

City of Crossville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/5/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

